Exchange Copenhagen at a later time, whereby the Company's shares may be listed in de-
nominations of DKK 1 or any multiple thereof instead of the existing denominations of DKK 10. 
Accordingly, it is proposed to amend Article 4 of the Articles of Association to the following: 

"The share capital of the company is DKK 49,250,000, say forty nine million two hundred and 
fifty thousand 00/100, divided into shares of DKK 1 or any multiple thereof. The share capital 
has been fully paid up." 

Further to the above, it is proposed to amend Article 5b, first sentence, of the Articles of Asso-
ciation, to the following: 

"The Board of Directors is authorised in the period until 1 April 2009 to increase the Company's